City of Trotwood

3035 Olive Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 937.837.7771 www.trotwood.org



Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, May 20, 2019

6:00 PM

Trotwood Community & Cultural Arts Center 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, OH 45426

City Council Workshop Meeting

Mayor Mary A. McDonald Vice Mayor Bettye L. Gales Council Member Charles Ron Vaughn Council Member Rhonda C. Finley Council Member Robert L. Kelley, Jr. Council Member Tyna R. Brown Council Member Yvette Page Sandy Riege Fuller, Deputy Clerk of Council

- I. Call to Order: Mayor Mary A. McDonald
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call: Clerk of Council
- IV. Motion to Approve the Agenda

V. Special Presentations and Recognitions

- PR27-19 Presentation by the Honorable Judge Piergies New Lebanon Western Division Court - 15 minutes
- B. <u>PR29-19</u> Presentation Parks & Recreation Program Coordinator Report on 2019 Events - 10 minutes <u>Attachments: PR29-19</u> Parks and Recreation event update May 20, 2019
- C. <u>PR28-19</u> Presentation Newfields Development Dam Emergency Action Plan Process Effective March 19, 2019 - 10 minutes <u>Attachments: Emergency Action Plan Newfields Dam 2019</u>
- D. <u>PR26-19</u> A PRESENTATION BY THE CITY OF TROTWOOD ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDING AN OPTION FOR RESURFACING AND PAVING - 15 MINUTES <u>Attachments:</u> Paving resources options_.02

Allaciments. Faving resources options

E. Mayor - New Business Reminders

1) State of the City Presentation, Monday, June 17, 2019 at 6:00 p.m, Trotwood Community & Cultural Arts Center Council Chambers

2) Future iQ Think Tank - Saturday, June 22, 2019, 9:30 am - 2:30 pm, at Trotwood Community & Cultural Arts Center Council Chambers

3) Restorative Justice Event sponsored by City of Trotwood from the Greater Dayton Volunteer Lawyers Project - Tuesday, July 30, 2019, 4-6 pm at the Trotwood Community & Cultural Arts Center Council Chambers

VII. Motion to Adjourn